

## PITTMAN REPAIR PRICE LIST

7251 FAIRMOUNT HWY SE CALHOUN, GA 30701 (762) 259-9250

This is our current work charge. It is subject to change should circumstances demand it.

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	UNIT	COST
Shop Hourly Labor Rate	Ea Hour	\$75
Service Calls (One-time charge plus the service cost)	EA	\$50
We Install Your parts (Labor charge only)	Ea Hour	\$75
Diagnosis of your equipment (FREE if we do the work)	Ea	\$50
Sharpening Mower Blades (ea blade, Labor charge only)	Ea	\$12
Carburetor Cleaning (2/4 cy, Labor only, Ultrasonic)	Ea	\$45
Full-Service Mower (filters oil & air, oil changed)	Ea	\$80
Oil Change (Sm equipment- 2 & 4 cycle- Labor charge only)	Ea	\$20
Deck Belts (Mowers Labor charge only)	Ea	\$25
Drive Belt (Mowers Labor charge only)	Ea	\$50
Auto Brakes (Disc brake pad change, labor) Front/Back	Ea	\$80
Oil Change (Vehicle - Labor Cost only; you provide oil and filter)	Ea	\$30
Serpentine & V-belts (Automotive Labor only)	Ea	\$35
AIR (i.e FOR TIRES)	FREE	FREE